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           2024 

 

 

CHAIR 

John R. Lumpkin, M.D., M.P.H. 

President  

Blue Cross and Blue Shield of North 

Carolina Foundation  

P.O. Box 2291 

Durham, NC 27702  

john.lumpkin@bcbsncfoundation.org 

TERM: May 23, 2023–May 31, 2024 

(extended 180 days) 

 

EXECUTIVE SECRETARY  

Designated Federal Officer  

Naomi Michaelis, M.P.A. 

Senior Health Policy Analyst 

Office of Policy, Budget, and Legislation 

CDC/DDPHSS/National Center for 

Health Statistics 

3311 Toledo Road, Room 2590 

Hyattsville, MD 20782 

Phone: 301-332-3467 

kan0@cdc.gov 
 

Mollyann Brodie, Ph.D. 

Executive Vice President and Chief 

Operating Officer 

and Executive Director of Public   

Opinion and Survey Research Program  

Kaiser Family Foundation  

185 Berry Street, Suite 2000 

San Francisco, CA 94107 

MollyB@kff.org 

TERM: September 30, 2021–May 31, 

2025

 

Tara Rupa Das, Ph.D., M.P.H. 

State Registrar and Director 

Vital Statistics   

Texas Department of State Health 

Services 

Records Building R-112 MC 1966 

1100 West 49th Street  

Austin, TX 78756 

Tara.Das@dshs.texas.gov 

TERM: September 30, 2021–May 31, 

2025 

 

V. Joseph Hotz, Ph.D. 

Research Professor 

Harris School of Public Policy 

University of Chicago 

1307 East 60th Street 

Chicago, IL 60610 

hotz@uchicago.edu 

TERM: September 29, 2021–May 31, 

2025  

 

Bradley A. Malin, Ph.D.  

Vice Chair for Research and Professor 

Department of Biomedical Informatics  

Vanderbilt University Medical Center 

2525 West End Avenue, Suite 1475  

Nashville, TN 37203 

b.malin@vumc.org 

TERM: December 1, 2020–May 31, 2024 

(extended 180 days) 
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Lucila Ohno-Machado, M.D., Ph.D., 

M.B.A. 

Waldemar von Zedtwitz Professor of 

Medicine and Biomedical Informatics 

and Data Science  

Deputy Dean for Biomedical Informatics 

Chair, Department of Biomedical 

Informatics and Data Science 

Yale School of Medicine 

100 College Street, 9th Floor  

P.O. Box 208009 

New Haven, CT 06520-8009 

lucila.ohno-machado@yale.edu 

TERM: December 1, 2020–May 31, 2024 

(extended 180 days) 

 

Andy Peytchev, Ph.D. 

Senior Survey Methodologist 

RTI International  

3040 East Cornwallis Road  

Research Triangle Park,  

NC 27709 

apeytchev@rti.org 

TERM: May 31, 2023–May 31, 2026 

Susan Schechter, M.A.  

Senior Fellow  

NORC at the University of Chicago  

4350 East-West Highway, 8th Floor  

Bethesda, MD 20814 

schechter-susan@norc.org 

TERM: May 24, 2023–May 31, 2026 

 

 

 

 

 

 

C. Matthew Snipp, Ph.D.  

Burnet C. and Mildred Finley Wohlford 

Professor of Humanities and Sciences in 

the Department of Sociology 

Vice Provost for Faculty Development, 

Diversity, and Engagement 

Director, Stanford Secure Data Center 

Resident Fellow, Murray House 

Stanford University  

P.O. Box 19680 

Stanford, CA 94309 

snipp@stanford.edu 

TERM: December 1, 2020–May 31, 2024 

(extended 180 days) 

 

Kelly Hoover Thompson, J.D. 

Healthcare Advisor  

kellyhealth465@gmail.com 

TERM: October 1, 2021–May 31, 2025 

 

Roland J. Thorpe, Jr., Ph.D.  

Professor, Department of Health,     

Behavior, and Society 

The Johns Hopkins Bloomberg School of 

Public Health  

624 North Broadway, Room 708 

Baltimore, MD 21205  

rthorpe@jhu.edu 

TERM: June 22, 2023–May 31, 2026  

 

David R. Williams, Ph.D., M.P.H.  

Norman Professor of Public Health  

and Chair, Department of Social and  

Behavioral Sciences at the Harvard T.H. 

Chan School of Public Health  

Harvard University  

677 Huntington Avenue  

Boston, MA 02115 

dwilliams@hsph.harvard.edu 

TERM: October 4, 2021–May 31, 2025 

(as of July 24, 2024) 
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